

S.A.No.345 of 2020

N.SESHASAYEE.J.,

Admit. The following substantial question of law is framed;

When the Revenue Court has passed an Order of eviction against the first respondent, is it permissible for the first respondent to hold on to possession? Was not the Judgment of the first Appellate Court erroneous in the context?

Notice.

04.06.2020
(½)

सत्यमेव जयते
tsg

WEB COPY