



WEB COPY



S.A. No. 345 of 2020
and
C.M.P. No. 6985 of 2020

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents through Court and Post returnable by 30.09.2024. In addition to the Court notice, private notice with RPAD is also permitted.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant submit that he filed Batta Memo for the respondents today. Hence, Registry is directed to process the said Batta Memo, if it is otherwise in order.

3. Call this matter on 30.09.2024.

16.08.2024

pal