



S.A.No.345 of 2020

and C.M.P.No.6985 of 2020

WEB R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Mr.B.Jawahar, learned counsel for the appellant is before this Court. Mr.Gnanasambantham, learned counsel representing Mr.Muthu Kumar, learned counsel submits that Mr.Muthu Kumar has filed vakalat for the 1st respondent before the Registry.

2.The 2nd respondent's name has been shown in the cause list and there is no representation for the 2nd respondent.

3.However, in the interest of justice, this Second Appeal is adjourned to 25.10.2024.

30.09.2024

mps