



WEB COPY



S.A.No.345 of 2020

and

CMP.No.6985 of 2020

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.

Mr.M.Vijay, representing
Ms.H.Kavitha, learned counsel on record for
the appellant and
Mr.V.S.Gnanasambandham, representing
Mr.Muthu Kumar, learned counsel on record
for the 1st respondent are before this Court.

2.At the request of the learned
Counsel on either side, this Second Appeal is
adjourned to 22.11.2024.

25.10.2024

mps